

## Los Angeles County Public Works Construction Division BID SUMMARY (sorted by Unit Price Total)

Project Name: South Whittier Los Nietos - Keith Drive, et al.

Project ID: RMD4408001

Bids Opened: 8/20/2019 Office Engineer: Ali Dana 626-458-3110

				Engir	neer's Estimate	(1) R. J. N	oble Company	(2) All Am	nerican Asphalt	(3) T	erra Pave, Inc.	(4) Sully-Mil	ler Contracting Company
(1) Pre	eliminary Bid Amount					\$	11,848,831.05	\$	312,341,913.45	\$	13,148,480.50	\$	313,186,000.00
(2) Un <u>Item</u>	nit Price Detail <u>Description</u>	Qty	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
1	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (BASELINE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,000)	1	\$2,000.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (UPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$500/MONTH)	24	\$500.00		\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00
3	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (AS-BUILT) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$1,000)	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE LTWHP	1	\$20,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
5	PREPARATION OF THE SWPPP (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$5,000)	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SWPPP	1 9	\$100,000.00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$94,500.00	\$94,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
7	OFFICE FACILITIES	24	\$4,000.00	MTH	\$96,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$45,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$76,800.00	\$4,700.00	\$112,800.00
8	MOBILIZATION		\$450,000.00	LS	\$450,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$878,500.00	\$878,500.00	\$674,829.25	\$674,829.25
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	\$20,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$455,000.00	\$455,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
10	ROOT PRUNE TREE (INCL ROOT CONTROL BARRIER)	92	\$600.00	EA	\$55,200.00	\$1,275.00	\$117,300.00	\$1,260.00	\$115,920.00	\$1,500.00	\$138,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$128,800.00

Project ID: RMD4408001

Bids Opened: 8/20/2019 Office Engineer: Ali Dana 626-458-3110

				Engi	neer's Estimate	(1) R. J. I	Noble Company	(2) All Ar	merican Asphalt	(3)	Terra Pave, Inc.	(4) Sully-M	iller Contracting Company
(1) Pr	eliminary Bid Amount						\$11,848,831.05		\$12,341,913.45		\$13,148,480.50		\$13,186,000.00
(2) Ur	nit Price Detail												
<u>ltem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
11	STUMP REMOVAL ONLY	1	\$300.00	EA	\$300.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
40	(6"-12" DIAMETER)		£400.00		#00.000.00	<b>#075.00</b>	#20 COE 00	<b>#070.00</b>	#00 0F0 00	<b>\$500.00</b>	<b>#07.500.00</b>	<b>#</b> 400.00	#00 000 00
12	STUMP REMOVAL ONLY (13"-24" DIAMETER)	55	\$400.00	EA	\$22,000.00	\$375.00	\$20,625.00	\$370.00	\$20,350.00	\$500.00	\$27,500.00	\$400.00	\$22,000.00
13	(25"+ DIAMETER)	29	\$600.00	EA	\$17,400.00	\$500.00	\$14,500.00	\$500.00	\$14,500.00	\$600.00	\$17,400.00	\$550.00	\$15,950.00
14	CONCRETE REMOVAL (NON-REINFORCED)	3119	\$225.00	CY	\$701,775.00	\$156.00	\$486,564.00	\$220.00	\$686,180.00	\$175.00	\$545,825.00	\$175.00	\$545,825.00
15	CONCRETE REMOVAL (REINFORCED)	3	\$850.00	CY	\$2,550.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$325.00	\$975.00
16	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	3316	\$110.00	CY	\$364,760.00	\$138.00	\$457,608.00	\$140.00	\$464,240.00	\$125.00	\$414,500.00	\$125.00	\$414,500.00
17	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	28831	\$50.00	CY	\$1,441,550.00	\$72.00	\$2,075,832.00	\$50.00	\$1,441,550.00	\$55.00	\$1,585,705.00	\$75.00	\$2,162,325.00
18	CRUSHED MISCELLANEOUS BASE	4205	\$90.00	CY	\$378,450.00	\$105.00	\$441,525.00	\$82.00	\$344,810.00	\$85.00	\$357,425.00	\$123.00	\$517,215.00
19	TRENCH BACKFILL SLURRY (CLASS 270- E-500)	50	\$300.00	CY	\$15,000.00	\$177.00	\$8,850.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
20	CEMENT STABILIZED PULVERIZED BASE, 8" THICK	88314	\$6.00	SY	\$529,884.00	\$4.90	\$432,738.60	\$5.55	\$490,142.70	\$5.00	\$441,570.00	\$5.25	\$463,648.50
21	CEMENT STABILIZED PULVERIZED BASE, 12" THICK	71639	\$8.00	SY	\$573,112.00	\$5.10	\$365,358.90	\$6.30	\$451,325.70	\$6.00	\$429,834.00	\$6.50	\$465,653.50
22	PORTLAND CEMENT FOR CSPB	4598	\$150.00	TON	\$689,700.00	\$152.00	\$698,896.00	\$145.00	\$666,710.00	\$140.00	\$643,720.00	\$160.00	\$735,680.00
23	PRIME/TACK COAT FOR CSPB	32009	\$6.00	GAL	\$192,054.00	\$0.45	\$14,404.05	\$2.95	\$94,426.55	\$4.00	\$128,036.00	\$3.00	\$96,027.00
24	COLD MILL AC PAVEMENT (0 - 1-1/2")	54495	\$0.50	SF	\$27,247.50	\$0.32	\$17,438.40	\$0.50	\$27,247.50	\$0.50	\$27,247.50	\$0.65	\$35,421.75
25	AC PAVEMENT	22669	\$90.00		\$2,040,210.00	\$70.00	\$1,586,830.00	\$76.00	\$1,722,844.00	\$76.00	\$1,722,844.00	\$87.00	\$1,972,203.00
26	AC PAVEMENT(PATCH BACK)	23	\$400.00	TON	\$9,200.00	\$315.00	\$7,245.00	\$130.00	\$2,990.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$285.00	\$6,555.00

Project ID: RMD4408001

Bids Opened: 8/20/2019

Bids Opened: 8/20/2019 Office Engineer: Ali Dana 626-458-3110

(2) Unit Price Detail         Item       Description       Qty       Unit Price       Amount       Unit Price	I) Sully-Miller Contracting Company	(4) Sully-Ivi	Terra Pave, Inc.	(3)	nerican Asphalt	(2) All An	Noble Company	(1) R. J. N	neer's Estimate	Engir				
İtem         Description         Qty         Unit Price         Amount         Amount         Unit Price         Amount         Unit Price         Amount         Unit Price         Amount         Unit Price         Amount         Uni	\$13,186,000.00	(	\$13,148,480.50	;	\$12,341,913.45	Ş	\$11,848,831.05	(					reliminary Bid Amount	(1) Pr
Item         Description         Qty         Unit Price         Amount         Amount         Unit Price         Amount         Mode of the Price         Amount         Unit Price         Amount         Mode of the Price         S130.00													nit Price Detail	(2) Ur
BACK) TEMP	<u> Init Price</u> <u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<u>Amount</u>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<u>Amount</u>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<u>Qty</u>		
BACK) TEMP	\$200.00 \$77,200.00	\$200.00	\$77,200.00	\$200.00	\$50,180.00	\$130.00	\$121,590.00	\$315.00	\$154,400.00	TON	\$400.00	386	AC PAVEMENT (PATCH	27
28 AC DAVEMENT (SPEED 16 \$400.00 TON \$6.400.00 \$475.00 \$7.600.00 \$430.00 \$6.880.00 \$500.00 \$0.000.00 \$440.00 \$6.880			. ,	•	. ,	·	. ,	·	. ,		·			
20  AC FAVENIENT (3FEED TO \$400.00 FON \$0,400.00  \$470.00 \$7,000.00  \$400.00 \$0,000.00  \$500.00 \$6,000.00  \$410.00 \$0,500	\$410.00 \$6,560.00	\$410.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,880.00	\$430.00	\$7,600.00	\$475.00	\$6,400.00	TON	\$400.00	16	AC PAVEMENT (SPEED	28
CUSHION)														
				. ,				. ,	, ,					
	1,100.00 \$2,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,520.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	EA	\$1,000.00	2		30
MANHOLE			27/2/22/2							· ·				
	\$104.00 \$1,407,224.00	\$104.00	\$1,312,507.00	\$97.00	\$1,258,383.00	\$93.00	\$1,217,790.00	\$90.00	\$1,488,410.00	ION	\$110.00	13531		32
MIX 33 ASPHALT RUBBER HOT 500 \$130.00 TON \$65,000.00 \$107.00 \$53,500.00 \$140.00 \$70,000.00 \$117.00 \$58,500.00 \$104.00 \$52,000	\$104.00 \$52,000.00	¢404.00	¢50,500,00	£447.00	¢70,000,00	¢440.00	<b>\$52.500.00</b>	¢407.00	<b>CCE 000 00</b>	TON	¢420.00	500		22
33 ASPHALT RUBBER HOT 500 \$130.00 TON \$65,000.00 \$107.00 \$53,500.00 \$140.00 \$70,000.00 \$117.00 \$58,500.00 \$104.00 \$52,000 MIX (TEST STRIP)	\$104.00 \$52,000.00	\$104.00	\$58,500.00	\$117.00	\$70,000.00	\$140.00	\$53,500.00	\$107.00	\$65,000.00	ION	\$130.00	500		33
	8,500.00 \$18,500.00	\$18 500 00	\$18 500 00	\$18 500 00	\$17,600,00	\$17,600,00	\$33,000,00	\$33,000,00	\$25,000,00	ΕΛ	\$25,000,00	1	,	3/
DETAIL ON SHEET 79	3,300.00 \$10,300.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	φ10,300.00	Φ17,000.00	φ17,000.00	φ33,000.00	φ33,000.00	\$25,000.00	LA	Ψ25,000.00	ı		34
	1,600.00 \$1,600.00	\$1,600,00	\$2,000,00	\$2,000,00	\$2 700 00	\$2 700 00	\$3 700 00	\$3 700 00	\$2 500 00	FA	\$2 500 00	1		35
DEPRESSION PER STD	ψ1,000.00	ψ1,000.00	Ψ2,000.00	ΨΞ,000.00	ψ2,7 σσ.σσ	ΨΞ,1 σσ.σσ	ψο,: σσ.σσ	ψο,: σσ.σσ	ΨΞ,500.00	_, 、	ΨΞ,000.00	•		
PLAN 313-3														
36 CATCH BASIN PER STD 2 \$7,000.00 EA \$14,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$16,000.00 \$7,300.00 \$14,600.00 \$14,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$9,700.00 \$19,400	9,700.00 \$19,400.00	\$9,700.00	\$29,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,600.00	\$7,300.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$14,000.00	EA	\$7,000.00	2	CATCH BASIN PER STD	36
PLAN 300, W=3			·	•	·		•	•	·					
	4,700.00 \$9,400.00	\$4,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$8,000.00	EA	\$4,000.00	2		37
PER STD PLAN 333														
	\$490.00 \$9,310.00	\$490.00	\$9,500.00	\$500.00	\$23,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$23,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$28,500.00	EA	\$1,500.00	19		38
PLAN 150, N=1, CASE 3														
INLET	<del></del>													
	1,250.00 \$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	ΕA	\$1,500.00	1		39
PLAN 150, N=2, CASE 3														
INLET	2,300.00 \$11,500.00	#2 200 00	¢45,000,00	#2 000 00	¢47.050.00	#2.4E0.00	Ф7 <b>500 00</b>	£4 E00 00	£40,000,00	CV	<b>#2.000.00</b>			40
40 CONCRETE SLOUGH 5 \$2,000.00 CY \$10,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$3,450.00 \$17,250.00 \$3,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$2,300.00 \$11,500 WALL	2,300.00 \$11,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$17,250.00	<b>\$3,450.00</b>	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	Ci	<b>\$</b> 2,000.00	5		40
	\$44.00 \$704.00	\$44.00	\$656.00	\$41.00	9496 00	\$31.00	\$368.00	\$23.00	9960 00	IE	00 002	16		11
TYPE A2-6	φο 1.00	ψ51.00	Ψ555,617.00	ψυσ.υυ	ΨΟ 1,002.00	Ψ51.00	Ψυυ-,-υυ.υυ	ψ55.00	Ψ210,100.00	LI	Ψ30.00	3220		72
	\$31.00 \$497,829.00	\$31.00	\$626,301.00	\$39.00	\$610,242,00	\$38.00	\$594,183,00	\$37.00	\$513,888,00	LF	\$32.00	16059		43
TYPE A2-8	Ţ 1.130		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<b>422.00</b>	+ 5 . 5,= .=.66	<b>400.00</b>	,	4200	+ 5 . 5 , 5 5 5 . 6 6		Ţ5 <u>_</u> .00			.0

Project ID: RMD4408001

Rids Opened: 8/20/2019

Bids Opened: 8/20/2019 Office Engineer: Ali Dana 626-458-3110

				Engir	neer's Estimate	(1) R. J. N	(1) R. J. Noble Company		(2) All American Asphalt		erra Pave, Inc.	(4) Sully-Mil	ller Contracting Company
(1) Pr	eliminary Bid Amount					\$	11,848,831.05	\$	12,341,913.45	\$	13,148,480.50	\$	313,186,000.00
(2) Ur	nit Price Detail												
<u>Ìtem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<u>Amount</u>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<u>Amount</u>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<u>Amount</u>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<u>Amount</u>
44	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-VAR	15	\$60.00	LF	\$900.00	\$28.00	\$420.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$41.00	\$615.00	\$45.00	\$675.00
45	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A3-6	106	\$32.00	LF	\$3,392.00	\$34.00	\$3,604.00	\$37.00	\$3,922.00	\$41.00	\$4,346.00	\$47.00	\$4,982.00
46	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A3-8	63	\$50.00	LF	\$3,150.00	\$34.00	\$2,142.00	\$38.00	\$2,394.00	\$41.00	\$2,583.00	\$57.00	\$3,591.00
47	LONGITUDINAL GUTTER	342	\$400.00	CY	\$136,800.00	\$495.00	\$169,290.00	\$315.00	\$107,730.00	\$550.00	\$188,100.00	\$380.00	\$129,960.00
48	PCC WALK & DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	64556	\$6.50	SF	\$419,614.00	\$6.35	\$409,930.60	\$8.50	\$548,726.00	\$5.75	\$371,197.00	\$7.00	\$451,892.00
49	PCC CURB RAMPS	252	\$550.00	CY	\$138,600.00	\$675.00	\$170,100.00	\$740.00	\$186,480.00	\$600.00	\$151,200.00	\$720.00	\$181,440.00
50	PCC WALK & DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	315	\$9.00	SF	\$2,835.00	\$9.50	\$2,992.50	\$10.00	\$3,150.00	\$10.00	\$3,150.00	\$11.00	\$3,465.00
51	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	2277	\$55.00	SF	\$125,235.00	\$43.00	\$97,911.00	\$45.00	\$102,465.00	\$45.00	\$102,465.00	\$45.00	\$102,465.00
52	CROSS GUTTER	475	\$500.00	CY	\$237,500.00	\$370.00	\$175,750.00	\$425.00	\$201,875.00	\$450.00	\$213,750.00	\$380.00	\$180,500.00
53	CROSS GUTTER (MOD)	53	\$500.00	CY	\$26,500.00	\$370.00	\$19,610.00	\$425.00	\$22,525.00	\$475.00	\$25,175.00	\$550.00	\$29,150.00
54	ALLEY INTERSECTION	142	\$500.00	CY	\$71,000.00	\$370.00	\$52,540.00	\$490.00	\$69,580.00	\$525.00	\$74,550.00	\$440.00	\$62,480.00
55	METAL HAND RAILINGS PER STD PLAN 606	213	\$90.00	LF	\$19,170.00	\$180.00	\$38,340.00	\$180.00	\$38,340.00	\$175.00	\$37,275.00	\$200.00	\$42,600.00
56	18" RCP, 1500 D	102	\$330.00	LF	\$33,660.00	\$525.00	\$53,550.00	\$295.00	\$30,090.00	\$400.00	\$40,800.00	\$200.00	\$20,400.00
57	NO. 6 PULL BOX INCL PCC COVER	2	\$800.00	EA	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
58	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION RPM	64	\$20.00	EA	\$1,280.00	\$15.00	\$960.00	\$52.00	\$3,328.00	\$20.00	\$1,280.00	\$32.00	\$2,048.00
59	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 \$	500,000.00	LS	\$500,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$360,500.00	\$360,500.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
60	FURNISH AND PLANT 15 GALLON TREE	92	\$400.00	EA	\$36,800.00	\$370.00	\$34,040.00	\$315.00	\$28,980.00	\$500.00	\$46,000.00	\$360.00	\$33,120.00
61	SOD	1649	\$25.00	SY	\$41,225.00	\$69.00	\$113,781.00	\$28.00	\$46,172.00	\$20.00	\$32,980.00	\$33.00	\$54,417.00
62	RED BRICK WITH MORTAR PER DETAIL A ON SHEET 15	41	\$75.00	SF	\$3,075.00	\$50.00	\$2,050.00	\$50.00	\$2,050.00	\$80.00	\$3,280.00	\$31.00	\$1,271.00
	RIVER ROCK PAVING	488	\$20.00	SF	\$9,760.00	\$32.00	\$15,616.00	\$14.00	\$6,832.00	\$25.00	\$12,200.00	\$16.00	\$7,808.00
Unit P	Unit Price Total				13,046,776.50	\$	11,848,831.05	\$	312,341,913.45	\$	13,148,480.50	.50 \$13,186,000.00	
(3) Lo	cal Small Business Enterprise (LS	SBE) Prefe	rence Amour	nt		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$150,000.00			

Project ID: RMD4408001 Bids Opened: 8/20/2019

Office Engineer: Ali Dana 626-458-3110 Duration: 420 Day(s) (4) Sully-Miller Contracting Engineer's Estimate (1) R. I. Noble Company (2) All American Asphalt (3) Terra Pave Inc

		Engine	ei s Estimate	(1) R. J. NOD	ole Company	(2) All Affiel	ican Aspnait	(3) Ten	a Pave, IIIC.	(4) Sully-Wille	Company
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount				\$11	,848,831.05	\$12	2,341,913.45	\$13	,148,480.50	\$13	3,186,000.00
(2) Unit Price Detail <u>Item Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price Unit	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
(4) LSBE Adjusted Amount				\$11	,848,831.05	\$12	,341,913.45	\$12	,998,480.50	\$13	3,186,000.00
Comments				APPARENT LO	OW BIDDER						

Addenda: 1



## Los Angeles County Public Works Construction Division BID SUMMARY (sorted by Unit Price Total)

Project Name: South Whittier Los Nietos - Keith Drive, et al.

Project ID: RMD4408001 Bids Opened: 8/20/2019

Office Engineer: Ali Dana 626-458-3110

				Engir	neer's Estimate	(5) Excel P	aving Company	(6) Los Angel	es Engineering, Inc.		(7) Shawnan		
(1) Pr	eliminary Bid Amount						\$14,195,214.25		\$16,403,906.00	\$	\$40,931,904.00		
(2) Ur	nit Price Detail												
<u>ltem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<u>Amount</u>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<u>Amount</u>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<u>Amount</u>
1	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (BASELINE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,000)	1	\$2,000.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
2	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (UPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$500/MONTH)	24	\$500.00	MTH	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00		
3	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (AS-BUILT) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$1,000)	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
4	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE LTWHP	1	\$20,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00		
5	PREPARATION OF THE SWPPP (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$5,000)	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
6	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SWPPP	1 9	\$100,000.00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00		
7	OFFICE FACILITIES	24	\$4,000.00	MTH	\$96,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$38,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$120,000.00		
8	MOBILIZATION	1 9	\$450,000.00	LS	\$450,000.00	\$1,300,000.00	\$1,300,000.00	\$1,461,000.00	\$1,461,000.00	\$950,000.00	\$950,000.00		
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		\$20,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00		
10	ROOT PRUNE TREE (INCL ROOT CONTROL BARRIER)	92	\$600.00	EA	\$55,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$110,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$184,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$92,000.00		

Project ID: RMD4408001

Bids Opened: 8/20/2019

Bids Opened: 8/20/2019 Office Engineer: Ali Dana 626-458-3110

				Engi	neer's Estimate	(5) Excel P	aving Company	(6) Los Angel	es Engineering, Inc.		(7) Shawnan		
(1) Pre	eliminary Bid Amount						\$14,195,214.25		\$16,403,906.00		\$40,931,904.00		
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
11	STUMP REMOVAL ONLY (6"-12" DIAMETER)	1	\$300.00	EA	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		
12	STUMP REMOVAL ONLY (13"-24" DIAMETER)	55	\$400.00	EA	\$22,000.00	\$350.00	\$19,250.00	\$530.00	\$29,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$55,000.00		
13	STUMP REMOVAL ONLY (25"+ DIAMETER)	29	\$600.00	EA	\$17,400.00	\$500.00	\$14,500.00	\$675.00	\$19,575.00	\$1,500.00	\$43,500.00		
14	CONCRETE REMOVAL (NON-REINFORCED)	3119	\$225.00	CY	\$701,775.00	\$139.00	\$433,541.00	\$400.00	\$1,247,600.00	\$320.00	\$998,080.00		
15	CONCRETE REMOVAL (REINFORCED)	3	\$850.00	CY	\$2,550.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00		
16	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	3316	\$110.00	CY	\$364,760.00	\$100.00	\$331,600.00	\$200.00	\$663,200.00	\$153.00	\$507,348.00		_
17	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	28831	\$50.00	CY	\$1,441,550.00	\$80.00	\$2,306,480.00	\$75.00	\$2,162,325.00	\$371.00	\$10,696,301.00		
18	CRUSHED MISCELLANEOUS BASE	4205	\$90.00	CY	\$378,450.00	\$225.00	\$946,125.00	\$215.00	\$904,075.00	\$110.00	\$462,550.00		
19	TRENCH BACKFILL SLURRY (CLASS 270-E-500)	50	\$300.00	CY	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$600.00	\$30,000.00		
20	CEMENT STABILIZED PULVERIZED BASE, 8" THICK	88314	\$6.00	SY	\$529,884.00	\$7.00	\$618,198.00	\$7.00	\$618,198.00	\$15.00	\$1,324,710.00		
21	CEMENT STABILIZED PULVERIZED BASE, 12" THICK	71639	\$8.00	SY	\$573,112.00	\$8.00	\$573,112.00	\$9.00	\$644,751.00	\$19.00	\$1,361,141.00		
22	PORTLAND CEMENT FOR CSPB	4598	\$150.00	TON	\$689,700.00	\$138.00	\$634,524.00	\$150.00	\$689,700.00	\$361.00	\$1,659,878.00		
23	PRIME/TACK COAT FOR CSPB	32009	\$6.00	GAL	\$192,054.00	\$3.30	\$105,629.70	\$4.25	\$136,038.25	\$9.00	\$288,081.00		
24	COLD MILL AC PAVEMENT (0 - 1-1/2")	54495	\$0.50	SF	\$27,247.50	\$0.45	\$24,522.75	\$0.45	\$24,522.75	\$3.00	\$163,485.00		
25	ÀC PAVEMENT	22669	\$90.00	TON	\$2,040,210.00	\$71.00	\$1,609,499.00	\$80.00	\$1,813,520.00	\$179.00	\$4,057,751.00		
26	AC PAVEMENT(PATCH BACK)	23	\$400.00	TON	\$9,200.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$630.00	\$14,490.00	\$741.00	\$17,043.00		

Project ID: RMD4408001

Rids Opened: 8/20/2019

Bids Opened: 8/20/2019 Office Engineer: Ali Dana 626-458-3110

				Engi	neer's Estimate	(5) Excel Pa	aving Company	(6) Los Angel	es Engineering, Inc.		(7) Shawnan		
(1) Pre	eliminary Bid Amount						\$14,195,214.25	;	\$16,403,906.00		\$40,931,904.00		
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Ìtem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<u>Amount</u>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<u>Amount</u>
27	AC PAVEMENT (PATCH	386	\$400.00	TON	\$154,400.00	\$168.00	\$64,848.00	\$210.00	\$81,060.00	\$641.00	\$247,426.00		
	BACK) TEMP `		•			•	. ,	·	, ,	•			
28	AC PAVEMENT (SPEED	16	\$400.00	TON	\$6,400.00	\$700.00	\$11,200.00	\$700.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,141.00	\$18,256.00		
	CUSHION)												
29	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE	155	\$1,900.00	EA	\$294,500.00	\$960.00	\$148,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$341,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$620,000.00		
30	DOUBLE ADJUST MANHOLE	2	\$1,000.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00		
31	PCC PAVEMENT	1281	\$450.00	CY	\$576,450.00	\$367.00	\$470,127.00	\$315.00	\$403,515.00		\$1,615,341.00		
32	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	13531	\$110.00		\$1,488,410.00		\$1,244,852.00		\$1,353,100.00		\$3,734,556.00		
33	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	500	\$130.00	TON	\$65,000.00	\$96.00	\$48,000.00	\$124.00	\$62,000.00	\$276.00	\$138,000.00		
	(TEST STRIP)												
34	RECONSTRUCT INLET PER	1	\$25,000.00	EA	\$25,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
- 05	DETAIL ON SHEET 79		<b>#0.500.00</b>		<b>#0.500.00</b>	<b>*** *** ***</b>	<b>#0.500.00</b>	<b>#0.000.00</b>	40.000.00	<b>#4.000.00</b>	<b>#</b> 4.000.00		
35	RECONSTRUCT LOCAL	1	\$2,500.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
	DEPRESSION PER STD PLAN 313-3												
36	CATCH BASIN PER STD	2	\$7,000.00	EA	\$14,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00		
30	PLAN 300, W=3	2	\$7,000.00	EA	\$ 14,000.00	φ <i>1</i> ,000.00	\$14,000.00	<b>Φ</b> 3,200.00	\$10,400.00	φ20,000.00	<b>Φ40,000.00</b>		
37	JUNCTION STRUCTURE	2	\$4,000.00	EA	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00		
01	PER STD PLAN 333	_	φ+,000.00		ψο,σσσ.σσ	ψο,σσσ.σσ	ψ0,000.00	φ1,000.00	Ψ2,000.00	ψο,οοο.οο	Ψ10,000.00		
38	CURB DRAIN PER STD	19	\$1,500.00	EA	\$28,500.00	\$800.00	\$15,200.00	\$600.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00		
	PLAN 150, N=1, CASE 3		<b>V</b> 1,000.00		<b>\$</b> _0,000.00	4000.00	Ų 1.0, <u>–</u> 00100	4000.00	<b>V</b> ,	ψ 1,000.00	<b>V</b> 10,000100		
	INLET												
39	CURB DRAIN PER STD	1	\$1,500.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		-
	PLAN 150, N=2, CASE 3				-						·		
	INLET												
40	CONCRETE SLOUGH WALL	5	<u> </u>	CY	\$10,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00		
41	PCC CURB, TYPE A1-VAR	16	\$60.00	LF	\$960.00	\$43.00	\$688.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00		
42	PCC CURB & GUTTER,	9226	\$30.00	LF	\$276,780.00	\$41.00	\$378,266.00	\$36.00	\$332,136.00	\$71.00	\$655,046.00		_
	TYPE A2-6												
43	PCC CURB & GUTTER,	16059	\$32.00	LF	\$513,888.00	\$39.00	\$626,301.00	\$39.00	\$626,301.00	\$74.00	\$1,188,366.00		
	TYPE A2-8												
44	PCC CURB & GUTTER,	15	\$60.00	LF	\$900.00	\$43.00	\$645.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00		
	TYPE A2-VAR												

Project ID: RMD4408001

Bids Opened: 8/20/2019

Bids Opened: 8/20/2019 Office Engineer: Ali Dana 626-458-3110

Engineer's Estimate (5) Excel Paving Company (6) Los Angeles Engineer											(7) Shawnan				
(1) Pre	eliminary Bid Amount					\$	314,195,214.25	\$	Inc. 16,403,906.00	·	\$40,931,904.00				
(2) Un	it Price Detail														
<u>ltem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<u>Amount</u>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>		
45	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A3-6	106	\$32.00	LF	\$3,392.00	\$43.00	\$4,558.00	\$50.00	\$5,300.00	\$90.00	\$9,540.00				
46	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A3-8	63	\$50.00	LF	\$3,150.00	\$43.00	\$2,709.00	\$50.00	\$3,150.00	\$100.00	\$6,300.00				
47	LONGITUDINAL GUTTER	342	\$400.00	CY	\$136,800.00	\$542.00	\$185,364.00	\$500.00	\$171,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$376,200.00				
48	PCC WALK & DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	64556	\$6.50	SF	\$419,614.00	\$8.30	\$535,814.80	\$8.75	\$564,865.00	\$10.00	\$645,560.00				
49	PCC CURB RAMPS	252	\$550.00	CY	\$138,600.00	\$715.00	\$180,180.00	\$1,160.00	\$292,320.00	\$3,700.00	\$932,400.00				
50	PCC WALK & DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	315	\$9.00	SF	\$2,835.00	\$11.00	\$3,465.00	\$14.00	\$4,410.00	\$17.00	\$5,355.00				
51	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	2277	\$55.00	SF	\$125,235.00	\$40.00	\$91,080.00	\$44.00	\$100,188.00	\$40.00	\$91,080.00				
52	CROSS GUTTER	475	\$500.00	CY	\$237,500.00	\$492.00	\$233,700.00	\$580.00	\$275,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$522,500.00				
53	CROSS GUTTER (MOD)	53	\$500.00	CY	\$26,500.00	\$512.00	\$27,136.00	\$630.00	\$33,390.00	\$1,100.00	\$58,300.00				
54	ALLEY INTERSECTION	142	\$500.00	CY	\$71,000.00	\$564.00	\$80,088.00	\$770.00	\$109,340.00	\$1,100.00	\$156,200.00				
55	METAL HAND RAILINGS PER STD PLAN 606	213	\$90.00	LF	\$19,170.00	\$200.00	\$42,600.00	\$185.00	\$39,405.00	\$640.00	\$136,320.00				
56	18" RCP, 1500 D	102	\$330.00	LF	\$33,660.00	\$200.00	\$20,400.00	\$200.00	\$20,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$122,400.00				
57	NO. 6 PULL BOX INCL PCC COVER	2	\$800.00	EA	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00				
58	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION RPM	64	\$20.00	EA	\$1,280.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$44.00	\$2,816.00		\$4,480.00				
59	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1\$	500,000.00	LS	\$500,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$4,745,000.00	\$4,745,000.00				
60	FURNISH AND PLANT 15 GALLON TREE	92	\$400.00	EA	\$36,800.00	\$300.00	\$27,600.00	\$550.00	\$50,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$92,000.00				
61	SOD	1649	\$25.00	SY	\$41,225.00	\$27.00	\$44,523.00	\$20.00	\$32,980.00	\$40.00	\$65,960.00				
62	RED BRICK WITH MORTAR PER DETAIL A ON SHEET 15	41	\$75.00	SF	\$3,075.00	\$30.00	\$1,230.00	\$175.00	\$7,175.00	\$800.00	\$32,800.00				
63	RIVER ROCK PAVING	488	\$20.00	SF	\$9,760.00	\$16.00	\$7,808.00	\$30.00	\$14,640.00	\$220.00	\$107,360.00				
Unit P	rice Total			\$	13,046,776.50	\$	314,195,214.25	\$	16,403,906.00		\$40,932,084.00				
(3) Lo	cal Small Business Enterprise (LSB	E) Preferer	nce Amount				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00				
	BE Adjusted Amount					\$	614,195,214.25	\$	16,403,906.00		\$40,932,084.00				
Comm	ents				Comments										